KGND-52100-SP Class D Subwoofer Amplifier 1000W/4 ohms
Features
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
Very high efficiency Class D amplifier.
Switching Mode Power Supply.
Low pass frequency adjustable.
Woofer level control.
Phase variable control.
Bass EQ on/off switch control.
Auto on control; very low standby power.
Over current, over voltage, over
temperature protection.
Provide LFE input.
Provide high level and low level in/out.
Binding post high level in/out terminal.
IEC power socket.
AC 115V/230V switchable.
Specification
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
! Power output @ 10% THD, 4 ohms    1200W
@ 1% THD, 4 ohms      1000W
T.H.D.                                                      0.05%
S/N ratio @ rated power                          90dB
Input sensitivity
@ low level               100 mv/100Hz
@ high level                     2v/100Hz
Input impedance                              22 k ohms
Variable low pass freq.                 50 ~ 100 Hz
Bass EQ at 25Hz. (Option)                        5dB
Efficiency                                                   87%
Standby power consumption                   <1W
Dimension    WxHxD           254x254x110mm
10x10x4.3 inches
Weight                                                      2.5 kg
Keiga Electronic Inc. http://www.keiga.com.tw
3F-5, NO. 490, PAN-NAN RD., CHUNG HO, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
TEL. : 886-2-82276727  FAX. : 886-2-82276827   Email: keiga@keiga.com.tw
Pr
e
lim
in
a
ry
115115
FUSE TYPE:
T10AL 250V FOR 115V
T5AL 250V FOR 230V
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OFF
POWER
ON
LEVEL
SPEAKER
R L
IN
R L
IN
LFE
LINE
IN
100Hz
LOW PASS
FREQUENCY
AUTO
BOOST
25Hz
OFF 180°0°
PHASE
50Hz
LEVEL
MIN MAX
ON ON 90°
ATTENTION:
UTILISER UN FUSIBLE DE
RECHANGE DE MEME TYPE.
TYPE AND RATING OF FUSE.
REPLACE WITH ONLY THE SAME
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE,
CAUTION:
WARNING: SHOCK HAZARD-DO NOT OPEN.
AVIS: RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE-NE
PAS OUVRIR.
CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN
MODEL: KGND-52100-SP
Serial No:
60/50Hz 1200W115/230V
OUT
OUT
OUT